NOTICE

The Huron County Board of Commissioners will elect or appoint members to the following Boards:

MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES BOARD – 2 members, 3-year term. One (1) Primary Consumer and (1) General Public member being sought. Qualifications: Applicants must be at least 18 years of age or older and shall have his/her primary residence in the county. The board seeks representation from providers of mental health services, recipients or primary consumers of mental health services, agencies having a working involvement with mental health services, and the general public. Applicants should identify what constituency they wish to represent. Preference may be given to primary consumers and family members to fulfill a statutory one-third membership requirement. Persons statutorily excluded from appointment are employees of the Board, a person under contract or party to, or administering or benefiting financially from a contract with the Board, and a person in a policy-making position with an agency with which the Board is contracting or considering entering into a contract.

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS – 2 vacancies, 1.5-year term.

CONSTRUCTION CODE BOARD OF APPEALS – 4 vacancies, .75-year term.

PLANNING COMMISSION - 1 vacancy, 2-year term.

HEALTH BOARD – 1 member, 5-year term.

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS – 3 members, 3-year term.

911 AUTHORITY BOARD – 2 members, 4-year term. One position must be an active member of a fire department. The other position is a citizen at large.

Interested persons must submit a letter of intent to the Chairman of the Huron County Board of Commissioners, Room 305, Huron County Building, Bad Axe, Michigan 48413, no later than 4:30 p.m. on Wednesday, April 8, 2025.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Lori S. Neal Huron County Clerk